Important Membership Announcement

The Compensation Committee currently has two (2) committee vacancies:

• One (2) appointment to be filled by the Compensation Committee for a 3-year term.

Interested registered voters of the GTB membership who are not currently employed by the GTB government, EDC gaming enterprises, or the Grand Traverse Resort are encouraged to submit a letter of interest to the Tribal Chairman's office.

Please note: you must reside in GTB's six-county service area to serve on this committee.

The Tribal Councilors' Salary Ordinance states that the establishment of the Compensation Committee is to address the questions of compensation, allowances and benefits for Tribal Council positions.

The open committee positions will be filled according to 1 GTBC § 404(d) of the GTB Code:

The Compensation Committee shall be composed of seven registered voters of the Tribe.

- (1) Two shall be selected by the Tribal Chair and have a term of offices for four (4) years. Three shall be selected by the Tribal Council by a majority vote and have a term of office for two (2) years. The other two committee members shall be selected by majority vote of the five selected members and have a term of office for three (3) years.
- (2) Vacancies shall be selected in the same manner as the position which was vacated by term of office, resignations or death.

Please send your letter of interest for the Compensation Committee appointment to:

Attention: Compensation Committee c/o Tribal Manager's Office GTB of Ottawa & Chippewa Indians 2605 NW Bayshore Drive Peshawbestown, MI 49682